

Black Hawk College
RFP 02-18 Pavement and Concrete Repairs, District Wide (j+m Civil Design)
Monday, March 19, 2018

Selection Criteria	Anderson Commercial Concrete Inc Davenport IA	Centennial Contractors of the Quad Cities Inc Moline, IL	Hein Construction Peoria, IL	Laverdiere Construction Inc Macomb, IL	Treiber Construction Company Inc Davenport IA	Valley Construction Rock Island IL
Received by 2pm deadline	X	X	X	X	X	X
Proposals submitted (1 orig/1copy)	X	X	X	X	X	X
MBE Business Status-"G" incl (1 orig)	X	X	X	X	X	X
5% Bid Bond	X	X	X	X	X	X
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1,2	only 1	X	X	X	only 1	only 1
BID PROPOSAL	\$365,573.13	\$319,883	\$428,222.43	\$385,004.18	\$429,269.40	\$423,926

**02-18 RFP Pavement Replacement and Concrete Repairs, District Wide
Black Hawk College, East Campus, & Community Education Center**

				Anderson Commercial Concrete Inc	Centennial Contractors of the Quad Cities Inc		Hein Construction		Laverdiere Construction, Inc		Treiber Construction Company Inc		Valley Construction Company		
QC -Quad Cities Campus Repairs															
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	PC C PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENTS"	SY	2621	\$64.97	\$170,286.37 *	\$68.00	\$178,228.00	\$88.31	\$231,460.51	\$76.32	\$200,034.72	\$110.00	\$288,310.00	\$82.00	\$214,922.00
2	PC C PAVEMENT PATCHING 8"	SY	37	\$65.98	\$2,441.26 *	\$81.00	\$2,997.00	\$162.38	\$6,008.06	\$91.73	\$3,394.01	\$102.00	\$3,774.00	\$112.00	\$4,144.00
3	PC C SIDEWALK REMOVE & REPLACE	SF	688	\$22.22	\$15,287.36 *	\$7.00	\$4,816.00	\$8.32	\$5,724.16	\$8.33	\$5,731.04	\$7.00	\$4,816.00	\$13.00	\$8,944.00
4	AG G REG ATE - PAVEMENT SUBBASE 6"	SY	2901	\$9.38	\$27,211.38 *	\$7.00	\$20,307.00	\$11.87	\$34,434.87	\$13.89	\$40,294.89	\$12.00	\$34,812.00	\$10.00	\$29,010.00
5	AG G REG ATE - PAVEMENT SUBBASE 4"	SF	688	\$0.71	\$488.48 *	\$1.00	\$688.00	\$1.59	\$1,093.92	\$2.03	\$1,396.64	\$1.40	\$963.20	\$2.00	\$1,376.00
6	AG G REG ATE FOR STA BILIZATION	CY	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.20	\$3,760.00	\$112.90	\$5,645.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00
7	ENG NEERING FABRIC FOR STA BILIZATION	SY	125	\$5.35	\$668.75 *	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$1.49	\$186.25	\$2.98	\$372.50	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$4.00	\$500.00
8	SUBDRAIN 4"	LF	1132	\$7.54	\$8,535.28 *	\$12.00	\$13,584.00	\$15.35	\$17,376.20	\$11.48	\$12,995.36	\$14.00	\$15,848.00	\$23.00	\$26,036.00
9	INLET REC O NSTRUC TION	EA	1	\$1,289.00	\$1,289.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$534.95	\$534.95	\$1,197.09	\$1,197.09	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
10	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED	LF	868	\$0.43	\$373.24 *	\$1.00	\$868.00	\$1.49	\$1,293.32	\$2.61	\$2,265.48	\$0.40	\$347.20	\$1.50	\$1,302.00
11	PAINTED SYMBOLS, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED	EA	6	\$106.67	\$640.02 *	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$95.61	\$573.66	\$163.42	\$980.52	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$21.00	\$126.00
12	EROSION BARRIER	LF	372	\$3.73	\$1,387.56 *	\$3.00	\$1,116.00	\$3.18	\$1,182.96	\$3.77	\$1,402.44	\$4.00	\$1,488.00	\$3.00	\$1,116.00
13	INLET PROTECTIN	EA	6	\$42.67	\$256.02 *	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$238.29	\$1,429.74	\$211.23	\$1,267.38	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
14	SURFACE RESTORATION- QC SITE	LS	1	\$12,295.00	\$12,295.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,467.82	\$4,467.82	\$2,468.81	\$2,468.81	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
15	C ONSTRUC TION LAYOUT	LS	1	\$4,264.00	\$4,264.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,182.95	\$4,182.95	\$3,553.68	\$3,553.68	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,599.00	\$1,599.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,286.60	\$3,286.60	\$2,585.41	\$2,585.41	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
17	MO BILIZATION QC SITE	LS	1	\$1,867.00	\$1,867.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,362.07	\$5,362.07	\$8,670.73	\$8,670.73	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE					\$256,389.72 *		\$262,724.00		\$322,358.04		\$294,255.70		\$368,908.40		\$343,726.00
CEC - Community Education Center Repairs															
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	C O NCRETE SURFACE REPAIR	SF	30	\$317.77	\$9,533.10 *	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$256.34	\$7,690.20	\$106.00	\$3,180.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00
2	PC C SIDEWALK REMOVE & REPLACE	SF	94	\$61.96	\$5,824.24 *	\$30.00	\$2,820.00	\$32.49	\$3,054.06	\$12.13	\$1,140.22	\$10.00	\$940.00	\$15.00	\$1,410.00
3	AG G REG ATE - SUBBASE REPAIR 7"	SF	94	\$1.29	\$121.26 *	\$4.00	\$376.00	\$6.27	\$589.38	\$5.00	\$470.00	\$4.00	\$376.00	\$5.00	\$470.00
4	AG G REG ATE FOR STA BILIZATION	CY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$78.28	\$782.80	\$128.88	\$1,288.80	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$97.00	\$970.00
5	SURFACE RESTORATION - C EC SITE	LS	1	\$1,949.00	\$1,949.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,059.30	\$1,059.30	\$2,468.81	\$2,468.81	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
6	MO BILIZATION - C EC SITE	LS	1	\$3,922.00	\$3,922.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,668.76	\$1,668.76	\$4,197.62	\$4,197.62	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE					\$22,849.60 *		\$6,596.00		\$14,844.50		\$12,745.45		\$10,416.00		\$14,210.00
EC - East Campus Repairs															
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	PC C SIDE WALK REMOVE & REPLACE	SF	1210	\$15.27	\$18,476.70 *	\$11.50	\$13,915.00	\$9.80	\$11,858.00	\$7.85	\$9,498.50	\$10.00	\$12,100.00	\$11.00	\$13,310.00
2	AG G REG ATE - SUBBASE REPAIR 6"	SF	1224	\$1.07	\$1,309.68 *	\$2.00	\$2,448.00	\$6.27	\$7,674.48	\$2.37	\$2,900.88	\$2.50	\$3,060.00	\$3.50	\$4,284.00
3	AG G REG ATE FOR STA BILIZATION	CY	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.20	\$1,128.00	\$127.98	\$1,919.70	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$58.00	\$870.00
4	C O NCRETE SURFACE REPAIR	SF	18	\$336.39	\$6,055.02 *	\$65.00	\$1,170.00	\$256.34	\$4,614.12	\$221.38	\$3,984.84	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$79.00	\$1,422.00
5	BARRIER CURB REC O NSTRUC TION	LF	45	\$73.16	\$3,292.20 *	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$68.51	\$3,082.95	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$58.00	\$2,610.00
6	C O NCRETE RETAINING WALL SURFACE REPAIR	SF	65	\$104.63	\$6,800.95 *	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$260.77	\$16,950.05	\$297.40	\$19,331.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00
7	RAILING REMOVE & REPLACE	LF	59	\$223.80	\$13,204.20 *	\$150.00	\$8,850.00	\$305.63	\$18,032.17	\$220.82	\$13,028.38	\$25.00	\$1,475.00	\$81.00	\$4,779.00
8	WHEELSTOPS (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	3	\$247.00	\$741.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$89.06	\$267.18	\$58.25	\$174.75	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
9	CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT	LF	14	\$167.79	\$2,349.06 *	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$154.78	\$2,166.92	\$154.51	\$2,163.14	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$130.00	\$1,820.00
10	TRENCH DRAIN & DRAIN LINE	LS	1	\$12,319.00	\$12,319.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,035.00	\$13,035.00	\$5,979.91	\$5,979.91	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	AREA INLET	EA	1	\$4,511.00	\$4,511.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,888.76	\$2,888.76	\$4,319.53	\$4,319.53	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
12	BO LLARD REPLACEMENT	EA	4	\$484.25	\$1,937.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$468.68	\$1,874.72	\$958.68	\$3,834.72	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$630.00	\$2,520.00
13	SURFACE RESTORATION - EAST CAMPUS	LS	1	\$5,367.00	\$5,367.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,588.76	\$1,588.76	\$2,468.81	\$2,468.81	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
14	MO BILIZATION - EAST CAMPUS	LS	1	\$7,721.00	\$7,721.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,441.73	\$4,441.73	\$5,315.92	\$5,315.92	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE					\$86,333.81 *		\$50,563.00		\$91,019.89 *		\$78,003.03		\$49,945.00		\$65,990.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$365,573.13 *		\$319,883.00		\$428,222.43 *		\$385,004.18		\$429,269.40		\$423,926.00

*Corrected values